WHEREAS, the Chester Board of Education is directed to meet at least once every two months during
the period in which the schools in the District are in session (N.J.S.A. 10:4-18, 18A:10-6); and

WHEREAS, the Open Public Meetings Act requires notice of regularly scheduled meetings within seven
days following the Annual Organization Meeting of the Board,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following notice of regularly scheduled meetings be adopted:

Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Chester Board of Education will be held at Chester
Board of Education Office on or about the third Tuesday of each month commencing at 7:00 p.m. at the
Chester Board of Education Office, unless otherwise posted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the aforesaid notice of regularly scheduled meetings will be posted
in the Board of Education Administrative Office, 50 North Road, Building 4, Chester, New Jersey.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the aforesaid notice be mailed to the Daily Record the newspaper
designated by this Board to receive the notice required by the provisions of the Open Public Meetings
Act.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the aforesaid notice be filed with the Clerk of Chester Borough and
of Chester Township and the Chester Post Office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the regular meetings during the period of January 2024 through
December 2024 shall be as listed below:

Day Meeting Date Meeting Time

Thursday January 2, 2025 Reorganization Meeting 6:00 p.m.
Tuesday January 21, 2025 Regular Meeting (BRMS) 7:00 p.m.
Tuesday February 11, 2025 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Tuesday March 18, 2025 Regular Meeting-Budget 7:00 p.m.

Approval (BRMS)

Tuesday April 29, 2025 Regular Meeting-Budget 6:00 p.m.
Hearing
Tuesday May 13, 2025 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.

May (TBD) 2025 Board Retreat 9:00 a.m.




Monday June 9, 2025 Regular Meeting (BRMS) 6:00 p.m.
Awards Assembly

Tuesday June 24, 2025 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.

Tuesday August 12, 2025 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.

Tuesday September 23, Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.
2025

Tuesday October 14, 2025 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.

Tuesday November 18, Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.
2025

Tuesday December 9, 2025 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.

(Schedule is subject to change with proper notice)

Notes:
* Special Public Meetings where official action is taken will be scheduled as needed with proper notice.

*Closed Executive Sessions with the public excluded for discussion of personnel and legal matters, will
be authorized as needed by resolution during public meetings or by special notice.




